

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

Supreme Court, U.S.

FILED

NOV 11 2002

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
ex rel. JAMES E. RYAN, ATTORNEY GENERAL
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Petitioner,

v.

TELEMARKETING ASSOCIATES, INC.,
RICHARD TROIA and ARMET, INC.,

Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to
the Supreme Court of Illinois

REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JAMES E. RYAN
Attorney General of Illinois

JOEL D. BERTOCCHI
Solicitor General of Illinois
Counsel of Record

RICHARD S. HUSZAGH
Assistant Attorney General
100 West Randolph Street
12th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 814-3698

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
I. This Case Presents the Significant, Un- resolved Question Whether the First Amendment Displaces Generally-Applica- ble Fraud Principles in Individual Fraud Actions Focusing on Specific Charitable Solicitations	1
A. The Illinois Supreme Court Based Its Decision Solely on the First Amend- ment	2
B. This Case is Not Controlled by the Court's Decisions in <i>Riley, Munson</i> and <i>Schaumburg</i>	3
II. The Court Should Grant the Petition to Resolve this Significant Constitutional Issue Concerning a Matter of National Importance	6
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	PAGE(S)
<i>American Home Products Corp. v. Johnson & Johnson</i> , 577 F.2d 160 (2d Cir. 1978)	6
<i>Bronston v. United States</i> , 409 U.S. 352 (1973)	6
<i>Donaldson v. Read Magazine, Inc.</i> , 333 U.S. 178 (1948)	6
<i>Equitable Life Insurance Co. of Iowa v. Halsey, Stuart & Co.</i> , 312 U.S. 410 (1941)	7
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 318 U.S. 189 (1943)	5
<i>Riley v. National Fed'n of the Blind of North Carolina, Inc.</i> , 487 U.S. 781 (1988)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Secretary of State v. Joseph H. Munson Co.</i> , 467 U.S. 947 (1984)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Texas v. Cobb</i> , 532 U.S. 162 (2001)	3
<i>United States v. Nobles</i> , 422 U.S. 225 (1975)	4
<i>Village of Schaumburg v. Citizens For a Better Environment</i> , 444 U.S. 620 (1980)	<i>passim</i>

<i>Watchtower Bible & Tract Society of New York, Inc. v. Village of Stratton</i> , 536 U.S. ___, 122 S. Ct. 2080 (2002)	6
<i>Wiser v. Lawler</i> , 189 U.S. 260 (1903)	7
 Constitutional Provision	
U.S. Const. amend. I	<i>passim</i>
 Miscellaneous	
Page Keeton, <i>et al.</i> , <i>Prosser and Keeton on The Law of Torts</i> , § 106 (5th ed. 1984)	4
Fleming James, Jr. and Oscar S. Gray, <i>Misrepresentation – Part II</i> , 37 Md. L. Rev. 488 (1978)	4
